

In the Court of District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Misc. Appeal - 47 of 2020 (R- 47 of 2020)

Krishna Majhi..... Appellant.

Vs

Smt.Sutapa Sarkar Basu & 13 others..... Respondants.

Present :-Sri P.Ray Chowdhury , District Judge(I/C), Paschim Medinipur.

Ord. No. 01 dt.19.11.2020

This memo of Appeal is preferred against the order **dated 13-08-2020, passed by Civil Judge Junior Division, Garhbeta Court,Paschim Medinipur in connection with Title Suit Case No.15 of 2020** along with a certified copy of impugned order.

No Caveat is pending against the said appeal.

The Appeal is presented beyond the prescribed period of time.

Register it as Misc.Appeal.

Requisites filed.P.Fees is also paid.Issue the same atonce.

Another petition under section 5 of Limitation Act supported by an affidavit has been filed by the Appellant .**Let the petition be treated as I.A.** and kept with the record.

Appellant also files a petition praying for passing an order for staying the operation of the order dt. 13-08-2020 passed by the lower court on the ground stated therein.

Let the petition be treated as I.A.and kept with the record.

To **30.01.2021** for awaiting s/r of the Respondent .

District judge(I/C),
Paschim Medinipur.