

**Misc. Appeal No.47 of 2020**

**Order No.24 dtd. 26.04.2023**

Today is fixed for filling published daily news paper.

Respondent files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Appellant files published daily news paper. Let it be kept with the record.

16.05.2023 for hearing.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur