

**Misc Appeal No.47 of 2020**

**Order No.09 dtd. 29.09.2023**

The record is paced before me as 28.09.2023 was declared holiday.

Date is fixed for LCR.

LCR is on record.

Let the case be fixed for hearing.

Fix 18.11.2023 for hearing.

Dickt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur