

**Misc. Appeal No.47 of 2020**

**Order No.10 dtd. 18.11.2023**

Today is fixed for hearing.

LCR is on record.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Respondent No.1 appears this day by filing vokatnama along with a time petition praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Considered.

Time has been prayed for Ld. Counsel for the O.P. could not be prepared by perusing documents.

Prayer for time is allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 22.01.2024 for hearing.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur