

Misc Appeal No. 47 of 2020  
R. No. 47 of 2020

11 dtd 22.1.24  
respective hazirans.

Date is fixed for hearing.  
Both sides are present before the Court by filing their

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellants.  
It appears from the order dated 17.4.2023, that the  
delay of filing the misc appeal has already been condoned and the same was  
admitted.

As the LCR is on record, I am of the opinion that for  
proper adjudication of the case, the case record should be transferred to the  
Court of Ld. Additional District, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur for disposal. 1

Accordingly, the case record alongwith the LCR be  
sent to the Court of the Ld. Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Paschim  
Medinipur..

Fixing 12.2.2024 appearance of both sides before the  
transferee Court.

Note in the TR.  
D.A to do the needful at once.  
Inform both sides accordingly.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D. J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur